
                                         
                                         Thursday, November 13, 2025
                                                       World Kindness Day
                                                                                                    
                                          Friday, November 14, 2025
                                                          8:00 am Mass

                                          Tuesday, November 18, 2025
                                      Eighth Grade Bake Sale at all lunches
                                            
                                              Wednesday, November 19, 2025
                                                      Picture Retake Day

                                            

CALENDAR OF EVENTS
Week of November 12, 2025 

God of love and justice, help us to be generous.  Help us to think about giving
more than receiving.  We ask this in Jesus’ name.   Amen.



MRS. WANGLER’S MESSAGE

November 12 , 2025th

Good afternoon, Parents!

Snow and a Buffalo Bills loss all on a Monday, eek! We did talk about winning and losing as a team and what we
could get out of a loss. The students, especially the second and third graders, were on top of the lessons to learn
when losing. I was impressed.

Our Veterans’ Day Prayer Service went very well. This is another event that is a tradition at CTK. I was so happy to
see all the veterans who could come and share time with us. Thank you for your service! Thank you, Mr. and Mrs.
Schmidt, Mr. Wopperer, Mr. Butwin, and Parents’ Guild for organizing our social after the Veterans’ Day service. A
special thank you goes out to Garrett who owns Mayer Bros. for donating the cider!

World Kindness Day is Thursday, November 13 . Ask your children how we celebrated. Students in the upper
grades are writing essays. Students in the lower grades are making a poster about kindness! Then, Thursday
afternoon, we will be sprinkled by kindness from the Parents’ Guild with ice cream and sprinkles. Thank you!

th

On Sunday, November 23rd at 10:00 am, we will be having a school-wide Mass. I will be looking for readers, altar
servers, gift bearers and students to attend mass on that Sunday. Consider Sundays at 10:00 am a great time to go
to Mass every week!

*Report cards will be coming out the week of December 5th. Ask your child/children if they are caught up with
work or need to focus the next few weeks on making up work, especially in middle school. “Keeping up” is your
child’s responsibility.

*Conferences are Thursday, December 4th and Friday, December 5 . I am available if you would like to stop in for
a chat. Please make an appointment by emailing me at mwangler@myctkschool.com

th

Stay Warm and Be Kind!

Peace, Love and Prayers,

Mrs. Wangler

 

Please remember to sign up for lunch help.
https://www.signupgenius.com/go/8050D4FACAF2CA3FB6-60153587-lunch

 

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/8050D4FACAF2CA3FB6-60153587-lunch


Our annual Mother/Son Bowling Fun Event is coming up soon! It will take place on Sunday, November 23
at 12:30 pm at Transit Lanes Bowling Alley. Flyers will be sent home this week with additional
information.  Please RSVP by turning in your slip by November 20. Adults are $25 each, first child is $20,
and any additional children are $15 each. We were able to secure a private room, so there will be ample
space for all who wish to attend. We look forward to seeing you there!

Please remember to check out the Monthly Teacher Sign up – each month features a different theme
where anyone can sign up to bring in various items to spoil our teachers such as plates, water, and small
food items specific to the month. The sign up can be found here:

https://www.signupgenius.com/go/60B044AA9A72CA31-58045537-monthly#/

We are also looking for anyone with extra tape, tissue paper and gift bags to use during Merry Moose on
December 3. Please reach out if you have anything we can use to help the kiddos have a fantastic
experience shopping for their loved ones!

Upcoming Events:
          Mother/Son Bowling: Sunday, November 23
·         Monthly Teacher Luncheon: Wednesday, December 3 
·         Merry Moose: Wednesday, December 3 (during school hours)
·         Monthly Parents’ Guild Meeting: Wednesday, December 3 at 7 pm
·         SAVE THE DATE: Meat Raffle: Saturday, January 10

          
         

PARENTS’ GUILD

Any Questions? Contact us at parentsguild@myctkschool.com



            SPORTS BOOSTERS

Thank you to everyone who supported CTK and the Sports Booster Club by purchasing
apparel from the CTK Store. We look forward to seeing everyone decked out in their CTK
gear around town and at our upcoming events.

The CTK basketball season is underway! Teams have started practicing: stay tuned for the
game schedules to be released soon.  Come out to support our Badgers!

Saturday, November 15, 2025, our 3rd grade team is in action at 11 am against Stella Niagara
at DeSales Catholic School.  

Upcoming event:

CTK Annual Basketball Tournament March 7 & 8 and March 14 & 15

Go Badgers!



FACULTY & STAFF
 CONTACT INFORMATION

 kjoslyn@myctkschool.com

mkleinpe@myctkschool.com 

Science - Mrs. Debra Abrams.....................................................dabrams@myctkschool.com

AIS - Miss Jennifer Porreca ......................................jporreca@myctkschool.com

Technology - Mr. Michael Wesolowski. ..........................mwesolowski@myctkschool.com 

Latin - Mrs. Frances Antoniadis .............................................  fantoniadis@myctkschool.com

Spanish - Mrs. Maureen Pfeifer.................................................mpfeifer@myctkschool.com

Art/ASL - Mrs. Billie Hagerty .....................................................bhagerty@myctkschool.com

Principal - Mrs. Maria Wangler................................................mwangler@myctkschool.com 

Rev. Msgr. Paul A. Litwin............................................................716-839-1430 

Office Manager - Mrs. Annette Della Posta..........................office@myctkschool.com 

Health Office - Miss Justin..........................................................sjustin@myctkschool.com & 716-314-7321 

Pre-K3 - Ms. Kim Ferron..............................................................kferron@myctkschool.com 

Pre-K4 - Mrs. Amy Connolly.......................................................aconnolly@myctkschool.com 

Kindergarten - Mrs. Nicholson.................................................fnicholson@myctkschool.com 

First Grade - Miss Kelly Griebner............................................kgriebner@myctkschool.com

Second Grade - Miss Jenna Rybarczyk ...................................jrybarczyk@myctkschool.com

Third Grade - Mrs. Pam Piotrowski........................................ppiotrowski@myctkschool.com

Fourth Grade - Mrs. Cynthia Maloney .................................. cmaloney@myctkschool.com

Fifth Grade - Miss Jordyn Dispenza......................................... jdispenza@myctkschool.com

Math - Mrs. Cara Swisher............................................................cswisher@myctkschool.com

Social Studies 

Physical Education - Mr. Matthew Klein ................

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 716-839-0473

CHRIST THE KING SCHOOL 2 LAMARCK DRIVE SNYDER, NY 14226 716-839-0473 WWW.MYCTKSCHOOL.COM

Music - Miss Kate Joslyn.............................................................

ELA - Mrs. Lena Blair ....................................................................lblair@myctkschool.com






